This schedule is subject to change — please keep an eye on the weekly emails and/or the website for reqular updates.

NHMS Drama Club Schedule

2022-2023

Date Location Activity Time

Friday, September 23", Middle school Monologue After school until 5:00PM
2022 Competition

Friday, September 30™, Middle school Greeks and Theatre After school until 5:00PM

2022

NO MEETING OCTOBER 7

Friday, October 14", Starting at middle Backstage After school until 6PM
2022 school, ending at
high school
Friday, October 21%, Middle school Choreography After school until 5:30PM
2022
Friday, October 28", Middle school Improv Day and After school until 5:30PM
2022 Fundraiser Launch
Friday, November 4™, Middle school Movie Night: Xanadu Jr. | After school until 5:30PM
2022
Friday, November 11, Middle school Xanadu, Jr. Audition After school until 5:00PM
2022 Workshop
NO MEETING NOVEMBER 18
Friday, December 2, Middle school Xanadu, Jr. Auditions After school until 5:30PM
2022
Friday, December 9, Middle school Xanadu, Jr. After school until 5:00PM
2022 Read-Through
NO MEETING DECEMBER 16
Friday, January 2™, 2023 | Middle school | Music Day 1 | After school until 5:00PM
NO MEETING JANUARY 13
Friday, January 20", Middle school Music Day 2 After school until 5:00PM
2023
Saturday, January 21%, Middle school Finish music, begin 8AM-4PM, lunch provided
2023 choreography
Friday, January 27™ Middle school Choreography After school until 5:30PM
2023
Friday, February 3", Middle school Choreography After school until 5:30PM
2023
Friday, February 10™, Middle school Choreography After school until 5:30PM
2023
NO MEETING FEBRUARY 17™
Friday, February 24™ Middle school Costumes and props After school until 5:30PM
2023
Saturday, February 25", | Middle school Block Scenes 1-4, Crafts | 8AM-4PM, lunch provided
2023 and Props
Friday, March 3, 2023 Middle school Block Scene 5 After school until 5:30PM
Friday, March 10", 2023 | Middle school Block Scene 6 After school until 5:30PM
Friday, March 17", 2023 | Middle school Block Scene 7 After school until 5:30PM
Saturday, March 18", Middle school Run with notes 8AM-4PM, lunch provided
2023 (hopefully twice!)
NO MEETING MARCH 24™
NO MEETING MARCH 31°7
Friday, April 14", 2023 | Middle school | Run with notes | After school until 6:00PM




Friday, April 21%, 2023 Middle school Run with notes After school until 6:00PM

Friday, April 28", 2023 Middle school Run with notes After school until 6:00PM

Friday, May 5", 2023 High school Load-in After school until 6:00PM

Saturday, May 6", 2023 | High School Cue to Cue 8AM-4PM, lunch provided

TECH WEEK

Monday, May 8", 2023 | High School Tech After school until 7:00PM

Tuesday, May 9", 2023 | High School Tech After school until 7:00PM

Wednesday, May 10%, High School Tech After school until 7:00PM

2023

XANADU, JR. PERFORMANCES

Thursday, May 11%,
2023

Friday, May 12", 2023

Saturday, May 13",
2023

Do not stay after school! Go home and eat and then come back!

Call time — 5:30PM
Show time — 7:00PM




